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Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/1/24 at
3:28:36 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

Mileage
Inconsistency

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Summary

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

18  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

45  Detailed records available

2008 CHRYSLER TOWN
AND COUNTRY
LIMITED
VIN: 2A8HR64X68R133942
VAN
4.0L V6 F SOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you `nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi`cate

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/25/2007 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Registered as personal vehicle

01/26/2009 22,555 Eddie Accardi Chrysler
Jeep Subaru Mazda
Pompano Beach, FL
954-941-6600
buyjeep.com

Vehicle serviced

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here congicts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or
the seller to con`rm the actual mileage - this
entry may just be a clerical error.

01/26/2009 Chrysler Jeep Subaru of
North Broward
Pompano Beach, FL
954-943-6700
CHRYSLERJEEPOFNORT
HBROWARD.COM

2.8 / 5.0
13 Veri`ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

08/03/2009 17,415 Champlain Dodge
Chrysler Jeep
Verdun, QC

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 28,027
kilometers

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
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514-761-4801
champlaindodgechrysler
.com/

09/18/2009 19,904 Champlain Dodge
Chrysler Jeep
Verdun, QC
514-761-4801
champlaindodgechrysler
.com/

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 32,032
kilometers

11/05/2009 20,624 Champlain Dodge
Chrysler Jeep
Verdun, QC
514-761-4801
champlaindodgechrysler
.com/

Vehicle serviced
Oil and `lter changed
Odometer reported as 33,191
kilometers

04/22/2010 26,574 Champlain Dodge
Chrysler Jeep
Verdun, QC
514-761-4801
champlaindodgechrysler
.com/

Vehicle serviced
Oil and `lter changed
Odometer reported as 42,767
kilometers

08/24/2010 28,039 Champlain Dodge
Chrysler Jeep
Verdun, QC
514-761-4801
champlaindodgechrysler
.com/

Vehicle serviced
Oil and `lter changed
Odometer reported as 45,124
kilometers

10/27/2010 Champlain Dodge
Chrysler Jeep
Verdun, QC
514-761-4801
champlaindodgechrysler
.com/

Vehicle serviced

12/27/2010 51,379 Chrysler Jeep Subaru of
North Broward
Pompano Beach, FL
954-943-6700
CHRYSLERJEEPOFNORT
HBROWARD.COM

2.8 / 5.0
13 Veri`ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Body electrical system checked

01/17/2011 Champlain Dodge
Chrysler Jeep

Vehicle serviced

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
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Chrysler Jeep

Verdun, QC
514-761-4801
champlaindodgechrysler
.com/

02/21/2011 53,621 Chrysler Jeep Subaru of
North Broward
Pompano Beach, FL
954-943-6700
CHRYSLERJEEPOFNORT
HBROWARD.COM

2.8 / 5.0
13 Veri`ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body electrical system checked

06/15/2011 37,704 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Odometer reported as 60,679
kilometers

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

06/16/2011 37,963 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
Odometer reported as 61,096
kilometers

07/04/2011 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle previously registered in
Quebec
Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/10/2011 37,968 Ontario
Inspection Station
Cornwall, ON

Passed emissions inspection
Odometer reported as 61,104
kilometers

01/12/2012 40,813 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 65,682
kilometers

02/05/2012 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Registered as personal vehicle

12/13/2012 45,232 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 72,794
kilometers

02/05/2013 Ontario
Ministry of

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-



2024-08-01, 5:27 PMCARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 CHRYSLER TOWN AND COUNTRY LIMITED: 2A8HR64X68R133942

Page 5 of 8https://cheapcarfaxreport.net/wp-report-download-api?id=35030&type=1&key=03001b7459baf043d2fa6db15da23c97

Ministry of

Transportation

Registered as personal vehicle

02/05/2014 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

12/30/2014 52,378 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 84,294
kilometers

02/05/2015 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

04/29/2015 Champlain Dodge
Chrysler Jeep
Verdun, QC
514-761-4801
champlaindodgechrysler
.com/

Vehicle serviced

02/05/2016 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

09/25/2016 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

01/26/2017 59,226 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 95,315
kilometers

02/05/2017 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

06/16/2017 60,107 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Passed Ontario safety standards
inspection
Odometer reading reported
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver
Odometer reported as 96,733
kilometers

09/21/2017 62,137 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 100,000
kilometers

09/25/2017 Ontario Registration issued or renewed

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
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09/25/2017 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

09/18/2018 68,350 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 109,999
kilometers

09/25/2018 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

03/08/2019 71,017 Great Canadian Oil
Change
Oshawa, ON
905-434-4645
gcoc.ca

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and `lter changed
Fluids checked
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Odometer reported as 114,291
kilometers

09/23/2019 76,055 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 122,399
kilometers

09/25/2019 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle

07/14/2020 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #20V-396
Recall #W09 DRIVER AIR BAG
EMBLEM
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner
letter for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-
1403 if you have any questions or
need additional information on this
recall.

Learn more about this recall

09/21/2020 81,586 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Odometer reading reported
Odometer reported as 131,300
kilometers

09/25/2020 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/28/2020 82,832 Great Canadian Oil
Change

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-

https://cgi.autovin.de/Resources/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
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Change
Brockville, ON
613-342-5562
gcoc.ca

5.0 / 5.0
8 Veri`ed Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and `lter changed
Odometer reported as 133,305
kilometers

11/24/2020 83,388 Miller`s Repair
Addison, ON
613-924-1211

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Spark plug(s) replaced
Brakes checked
Odometer reported as 134,200
kilometers

09/21/2021 86,837 Miller`s Repair
Addison, ON
613-924-1211

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Starter replaced
Odometer reported as 139,751
kilometers

10/04/2021 87,064 Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver
Odometer reported as 140,116
kilometers

05/11/2022 89,342 Miller`s Repair
Addison, ON
613-924-1211

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Alignment performed
Tie rod end(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
Brakes serviced
Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
Wheel bearings checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brakes checked
Odometer reported as 143,782
kilometers

08/02/2022 90,695 Miller`s Repair
Addison, ON
613-924-1211

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brake pads replaced
Brakes serviced
Rear brake pads replaced
Odometer reported as 145,959
kilometers

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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Glossary

First Owner
When the `rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a
rollback or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the
mileage with your dealer or a quali`ed mechanic.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de`nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/1/24 3:28:36 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 CHRYSLER TOWN
AND COUNTRY vehicle (VIN: 2A8HR64X68R133942), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX
and available as of 8/1/24 at 4:28 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

